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SHERIFEF’S SALE COST SHEET

f
)ou- séhile!  Foace, VS._4 lexandes & J\itole £ @/
NO 51807 ED NO. /] ‘%L/ 07 JD DATE/TIME OF SALE S 7"4;/@/ o
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF., $ / 5,060
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ <0, 00
ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER)  $15.00
MILEAGE $ /{00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35-00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $75700
DISTRIBUTION FORM 70
COPIES $ Zz 00
NOTARY $_ /S0
TOTAL ¥ s ok ok ok ok ok ok ol ok sleofe e ok e ok ok e sk el ok $ _)5‘“’/ 3f}
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. §
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75-80
TOTAL w7 3K 2k e e o dde e e ot oo o ok vl ok oo ke e sl e s $ }§OJ w
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10700
RECORDER OF DEEDS $
TOTAL Kok ko ok sk R ek ek e $ -—-57“""’""
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20§
DELINQUENT 20 $S_<,e0

TOTAL ***%kskkoicskodedoaofaompokkdks ¢ $ 00

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 S
WATER 20§
TOTAL EEL LR S EE LT EE $ EO“"
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) § /3008
MISC. %c(} $ 1 786,944
TOTAL ********************** $ {*’}%é aié
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ o 405, “/“{

[ 550,00 L)ﬂ)

Dee A o5, 4



FROM :COLUMBIR COUNTY SHERIFF L CE FAX ND. :57B-389-5625 n. 15 2998 18:21AM P2

| }Wha]cff

SHERIFF'S SALE COST SHEET

NO_3)8-07 E

Fowce, _vs_dlexandss o fitdle Zpile

NO._J/#{-C7 D DATE/TIME OF SALE 5%4%?/

DOCKET/RETU $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ / $2,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL 515.00
MAILING COSTS | $ 20,00

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) §15.00

MILEAGE $ JLr00
POSTING HANDRILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJO SALE $10.00
SHERIFF'S DEED $3500
TRANSFER TAX FORM .
DISTRIBUTION FORM 00
COPIES $ Z 00
NOTARY
TOTAL #t***#************u*m* $ 3?4'{0
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. &8 —
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $74460
TOTAL *askasksssptearessanen § ]g‘o,
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $1000
RECORDER OF DEEDS $
TOTAL, #xktddhsck g soo00onmkek ¢ L
REAL ESTATET 18
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20__ 3
SCHOOL IST. 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 ¥ 5'— o2
TOTAL *¥tetrsshsktt s krestsss ¢ .00
!
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20 h)
20 $

WATER

SURCE E FE]

MISC.

b e L
TOTAL *¥¥#rkdokkkhd Akkknks bk § o

? (DSTE) 5 (3008

_l_

5./ 786,34
TOTAL t*****t****fm Sméaff_
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ 3 H0%, '7‘f
LA250,00

Id

Due, ﬁ/ogs’vcﬁ



40859
Milstead & Associates LLC nhmaa Ak ot Conent ok

220 LAKE DRIVE EAST, SUITE 301 .

CHERRY HILL, N. 08002 55-136/312 ;

w.mm..amm-._noo DATE CHECK AMOUNT m

“wﬁ:m L ™ ONE THOUSAND FIFTY-FIVE & 74/100 DOLLARS
ORDER

OF

Oo._ci_u_m County Sheriff ATTORNEY BUSINESS ACCOUNT

_ﬂ.DrDmmn:_. .Dmpmorwmm_ mﬂ mem m__.



PO Box 380

Blomstarg, PA 17815 COLUMBIA COUNTY
Prone 570.368.5622 SHERIFF’S OFFICE

Fax 570-388-5625

To: Greg Wilkins From: Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberlain
Fax: Pages: 2

Phone: Date: January 15, 2008

Re: Alexander & Nicole Eppley CcC:

O Urgent O For Review O Please Comment [ Please Reply [ Please Recycle

#* Comments:

| received your fax staying this sale and have attached a cost sheet showing a balance due of
$1,055.74.




Jan. 14, 2008 3:42PM  MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES 3564629130 No. 19

Ll
L=n=1)
= |

MILSTEAD& ASSOCIATES, LLC

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

TO: FROM:
Real Estate Dept. Greg Wilkins

COMPANY: DATE:
Cohmbia County Shenffs Office 1/14/2008

FAX NUMBER: TOTAL NO. OF PAGES TNCLUDING COVER:
1-570-389-5625 1

PHONE NUMBER: SENDER'S RRFERENCE NUMBER:
1-570-389-5624 22.06599

RE: YOUR REFEREMCE NUMBER:
Alexander and Nicole Eppley 2007-CV-1344

URGENT FOR REVIEW (1 PLEASE COMMENT O PLEASE RECYCLE

NOTES/COMMENTS:
Sir/Madam:

Please accept this fax as authotization to stay the 2/27/08 sale on the above
teferenced mattee. The loan has been paid off, $89,312.12 was received in consideration
for the stay.




S re ¥]

MONTOUR COUNTY SHERIFF’'S ACCOUNT

RAY C. GERRINGER, SHERIFF
‘ 29 MILL STREET
m DANVILLE, Pa 17821

PAY

e v&gﬁé Y(lagae s

. B\\«m S \9 S—— _DOLLARS [0 &nr
.g.wm—., Bank VOID AFTER 60 DAYS

," ﬁ_nmuﬂwa_gsdﬁosi,. fl\r.\W\dw b4 MM fv%&&\muﬁr\mw
: &w& ol ) YT O@%ﬁw}

EGDmﬂrri _Dwrwmmﬂmm1

mﬂmmmpmﬂ%




Montour Connty Sheriff's Office
29 Mill Street

Danvilie, Pa. 17821

Telephone: (570) 271-3020

Fax: (570} 271-3037

ACCOUNT STATEMENT

To: Date|19-Dec-07
Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esquire Docket|1144-2007
220 Lake Drive East, Suite-301 County|Colurnbia
Cherry Hill, NT. 08602 Type|Writ of Execution {Mortgage Foreclosure)

Plaintiff(s): Houschold Finance Consumer Discount Co.
Defendant{s): Nicole l.. EPPLEY

Date Credits Charge Balance

Advance Check # 39225 $100.00
12/17/07 [Service on
Nicole L. EPPLEY $31.50
) $68.50
Check #: AGL/ REFUND

1144-07(C).xls



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

2

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

HHONE COURT HOGUSE - P.O. BOX 180 24 HOUR PHONE
15 70) 1095672 HLOOMSEURG, FA 17815 {5700 Taadop
FAK: {5700 JB9-5625
1YY -0F
HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER 218ED2007
DISCOUNT COMPANY

Vs " MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
ALEXANDER J. EPPLEY '
NICOLE L. EPPLEY

NOW, FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 30, 2007, [, HON. TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, HIGH SHERIFF OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, DO HEREBY DEPUTIZE THE SHERIFF OF

MONTOUR COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA, TO EXECUTE THIS WRIT DEPUTATION BEING MADE
AT THE REQUEST AND RISK OF THE PLAINTIFF, PERSON TO SERVE, NICOLE EPPLEY, AT 38
2ND STREET, DANVILLE, PA

Toimotly T. Chomckiin

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA




29 MILL STREET, DANVILLE, PA 17821 (570) 271-3020

SHERIFF'S OFFICE
MONTOUK COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH OF yENNA,

1144-07(C).xls

SHERIFF'S SERVICE
PROCESS RECEIPT, AND AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN

L. Plantiffis)

Household Finance Consumer Discount Co.

2. Docket Number / County

1144-2007

Columbia

2. Defendants)  Njcoie L, EPPLEY

SERVE

AT

5. Name

6. Address

Nicole L. EPPLEY

38 Second Street, Danville

4. Type of Writ or Complaint
Writ of Execntion (Mortgage Foreclosure)

[1 Other

7. Indicate unusual service:

{] Reg. Majl

{f Cert. Mail

|] Deputize

Now,

the Sheriff of

2007, T Sheriff of MONTQUR COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, do hereby deputize
, County to execute this Writ and make return thereof

according to law. This deputation being made at the request and risk of the plaintiff.

Sheniff of Mentour County

8. SPECIAL INSTRUCTION OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL. ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE

9. Name and Address of AttorneyAQriginator
Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esquire
220 Lake Drive East, Suite-301

Cherry Hill, NJ. 08002

10. Telephone Number

11. Date

12, Signature

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERI

FF ONLY - DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

Day of _

00 H (Lo 2 )

, 2007.

COMMONYE

Mty -
Py Loy

Eonn

i) Saai

=t
H
I

Notary Public
viomiodr Sounty
g Aug. 24 2008

Notary DUBNE, 1 v i

Serving Deputy: Date Fided . Expiration
Daryle R. McNelis
16. Served and made known to Mikes Shires , on the 17 day of
December 2007, at 4:20 P. M. , at 38 Second Street, Danville
County of Montour Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, in the manner described below:
|l Defendant personally served.
[x] Adult family member with whom said Defendant resides. Relationship is boytriend .
1] Agent of person in charge of Defendant's ottice or usual place of business
[1 Other
Remarks: .
Attempts: 0
Date:|  14/1500 1A4/1900 1/0/1900 1/0/15900 1//1900 1/0/1900 14041960 17071500 10/1900
Mileage: 0 0 0 i G 0 0 0 0
Advance Bocket Service Mileage | Affidavit Notary Surchrg. Misc. Total Refund
$100.00 $5.60 $9.00 $2.00 $2.50 $5.00 $0.00 $4.00 $31.50 $68.50
Sworn and Subscribed to before me this_ /7 /. /5 So Answer.

Signature of Deputy Sherilf

(/_—Da_—f_.r-f-;f o Al P e g

Shendl

( j%f; & «z/\](fmy«

SHERIFF OF MONTOUR COUNTY

Wemher 2

TR

zunn of Motaries




TIMOTHY ¥. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHONE COURT HOUSE - PO, 80X 380 24 HOWR PHONE
(570} 3F9-5R2F BLOOMSEURCG, PA 17515 L370) FE4-GIO0
FAXr (570) T69-5625
HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER Docket # 218ED2007
DISCOUNT COMPANY
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

ALEXANDER J. EPPLEY
NICOLE L. EPPLEY

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS FRIDAY, JANUARY 04, 2008, AT 11:45 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON ALEXANDER EPPLEY AT 400 FISHER AVENUE, CATAWISSA BY

HANDING TO ALEXANDER EPPLEY, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THERECF.

SO ANSWERS, _
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME T‘ ~1" ’Cé g é -
THIS FRIDAY, JANUARY 04, 2008 i

: / o ; SHERIFF TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
S ind ///:’/f/”’f’x

NOTARY PUBLIC




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  11/29/2007 DOCKET # 218ED2007

PLAINTIFF HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY

DEFENDANT ALEXANDER J. EPPLEY
NICOLE L. EPPLEY
ATTORNEY FIRM MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

TENANT(S) MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

553 EVERGREEN LANE

CATAWISSA

SERVED UPON /}?//2.»‘/ Bauc b
RELATIONSHIP S¢o a2 /2 IDENTIFICATION

DATE '~/- gf TIME /45« MILEAGE OTHER

Race Sex ___ Height Weight Eyes ___ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POAX__ POB_ POE _ CCSO _
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA

C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

D. REGISTERED AGENT

E

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS -
0O LeT o £8B0WNYy
(2 2% C7 /&€ DANGET o FTee PGy ) 0E G hs SENII

DEPUTY ,D\ Ry DATE / =) =&

/.
i




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN

SERVICE# 1 - OF - 13 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  11/29/2007 DOCKET # 218ED2007
PLAINTIFF HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT ,  ; # )
COMPANY 5 700 6
286 = 17770
DEFENDANT ALEXANDER J. EPPLEY ] AT
NICOLE L. EPPLEY fart 1 e
ATTORNEY FIRM MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC s
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED s
ALEXANDER EPPLEY MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE . #&— .
2018 B CREEK ROAD OR 533 EVERGREEN S i
LAKE f 2 Ex
T A b
CATAWISSA { ¢ et
cle M
| >
SERVED UPON ("'t en eanchtn Cpale
RELATIONSHIP 1), ({ i IDENTIFICATION
DATE j-%-¢§ TIME jrYS MILEAGE OTHER
Race ___ Sex _ Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB___POE___ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY) r)\hf s *g“"“é « ;,/ g,--’ .
7 Al
Yoo 77smel flye (’#77*@0‘ < SH
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
s5 s 7 J Y 4 L GE
/(' ) "/ i /’ ,'(:.-‘-?-: -3—- y r:.}/_';’f’ff At ’/L"‘.’_-".': 1 (‘}I Fl ,*:_ (ﬂfﬂ.ﬁ:/‘: “J/j

I

Afarfer ST

Frasmels flug

/{.«{1 63‘; ?‘)() }/1/ r/

DEPUTY ‘!{,v_,( Q/ Lot

o .. i
- B A

DATE /—Y—2¥

.'l’p



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  11/29/2007 DOCKET # 218ED2007
PLAINTIFF HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY
DEFENDANT ALEXANDER J. EPPLEY
NICOLE L, EPPLEY
ATTORNEY FIRM MILSTEAD & ASSOCTATES, LLC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
LINDA BILINSKI-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
153 EISENHOWER ROAD
CATAWISSA

SERVED UPON _ , 422

RELATIONSHIP Tigx o ilrc Jam, IDENTIFICATION
DATE 12.37  TIME (Seo MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA A _POB _ POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
L. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
DEPUTY DATE /2 -3¢ -




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  11/29/2007 DOCKET # 218ED2007

PLAINTIFF HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY

DEFENDANT ALEXANDER J. EPPLEY
NICOLE L. EPPLEY
ATTORNEY FIRM MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

MYSTIC MOUNTATIN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

157 EVERGREEN LANE

CATAWISSA

SERVED UPON _ _ 24A KRz S5)se.

RELATIONSHIP }/ P IDENTIFICATION
SR
b

DATE P aptrve -2 MiLEAGE OTHER

Racc ~ Sex ___ Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA X POB _POE__ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
DEPUTY a é«/%ﬁ o DATE (/- /5




ZTT D ZIRFEFFQ SENDER: COMPLEZE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SEQEION ON DELIVERY
o 2r R yigTRg 23 m Complete itemns .. _, and 3, Also complete \ A. Signature " YN e gé(ﬁ
;S = gieFzc 3g item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. o SRR x}\ "?\men
J 2 % gigoa 2eF B Print your name and address on the reverse e BTN B N SN dress
= =0 Wl Op = T PO WA i
== 5w el aAaR8353 so that we can return the card to you. B Rtehad by fRated Wanil ate of Dal
o ﬁ L g = ?; 3 g 20 B Attach this card to the back of the mailplece, ._‘*RBQ gty (Frintod Na ~-...4JDCE 6107ewe
T o= "I SEZ 8—; " oron the front if space permits, - 20
- e 8330F% | : D. Is delivery address different from item 12 O Yes
= = o TF & =2 E 1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter dellvery address below: O No
5 Z 18g830 K
= g g E &% n(n1 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
< 22807 WY DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIFF SALE
= B %. s IE BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE
> sC=8 El = CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION £
Z T & o DEPARTMENT 281230 3. Service Type
r 3 g ° HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230 P Certified Mail L1 Express Mail
= [ Registered O Return Recelpt for Merchandt
8 Insured Mail 0 c.0.D.
4. Rastricted Deli xira Fee
- " o TIEE icted Delivery? (£ ) O Yas
0 (][ =& i = 2. Article Number '
ag?g =5 q = ranstor rom service Jbe) | 7007 0710 DOD2 409y 98E8
: Be .
:; i g % ‘% g 2 % nﬂ}a PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02:M-1¢
Z = . .- _ e
5eg?® < B D B -
== = =
i g ?; 3 a SENDER: cOMPL THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
7 (00 z Al : . : >
? onp g g ' Q W Complete items ., _{/and 3. Also complete A, Signatura : Q}g
of 2 item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired, O Agent
n 5 E 3 3 g m Pri d ad : - —8 Add
8 | ] ; @ e g c "?:1 your name and address on the reverse ' Address
g =z s = i so that we can return the card to you. / LA Recoivad by(#f&d Name) C. Datg of Pelive
B2 25 = B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, (2 Tm
"i B i or on the front if space permits. AN ~
8 : = - - D. Is delivery address differentfrom item 12 L1 Yes
1 z arl N & 1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No
1 ¢ g2 2
H Bz U.S. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTEATION
B AR - - PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE
- u : =0 ! ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDF./\‘L BUILDING
9O ZI8E § ELE] b 900 MARKEY STREET-5TYFLOOR —
c SISREF=TE ! PHILADELPHIA. PA 19107 8. Service Type ,
® 5 28I ®m | # Certified Mall [ Express Mail
ol
E‘ g §_ ‘3‘.%% & 3 ‘;: I O Registerad [ Return Receipt far Merchandis
= 2189 3 33 28 :’ O Insured Mail 1 C.O.D.
G% N .;gi, g e § 3 ® %‘j. 1 4. Restrictad Delivery? (Extra Foe) 1 Yes
Bludcpgsar ;
il =2 Bz580! | 2. Article Number
";g o) 3 3 ]' (Transfar fram service labef) 7007 D?lﬂ DDDE 4094 S58bY
o _. Rt —
= o -% 1 PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1¢
..___1 3 .. _— B - rm————— ————————— L Y _
= 5
o)
o

: SENDER: compP £ THIS SECTION

| ® Complete items ., «, and 3. Also complete
| itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
| Print your name and address on the reverse
s0 that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

'a

= - D. 18 delivery addrass Gifferent from ftem 17 CJ Yes
o . =5 1. Article Addressed to: If YES, anter delivery address below:; O Na
»\n0Ag we
als DQ 2 vz
31223 % 3 g INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
Bl258% g8 TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP
gl2&z & % WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
R RS 600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259 3. Service Type
3 oaD ] PHILADELFHIA, PA 19106 P Certified Mail [ Express Mail
g oB T % = O Registered O Return Reaceipt for Merchandi
L) g ‘% 2 g Clinsured Mailt [0 C.O.D.
©&
R R A g 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 03 Yes
2 - I
i® e TS Autice Number 7007 0710 0002 409y 9857
'a:. % {Transfer from service fabef)
O % 96 :Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Recelpt 102595-02-M-1:
£l 9 g
7] %9,: g



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 7 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  11/29/2007 DOCKET # 218ED2007
PLAINTIFF HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT

COMPANY
DEFENDANT ALEXANDER J. EPPLEY

NICOLLE L. EPPLEY
ATTORNEY FIRM MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
15 PERRY AVLE.
BLOOMSBURG

SERVEDUPON A/Huprsrs Gly

RELATIONSHIP () < iz spr 302, IDENTIFICATION
DATE/ 3. 3 TIME /Yoo MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex ___ Height Weight ~ Eyes __ Hair Agc Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ POB POE__ CCSO_

HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

PO

=

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

:_
DEPUTY 9‘62: T DATE /2-3.7



vec. 4 Z0b7 9:40AM MILLTEAD & ASSOCIATES 8564829190 No. 0976

MILSTEAD& ASSOCIATES, LLC

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

TO: FROM:
Real Estate Dept. Greg Wilkins
COMPANY: DATE!
Columbia County SherifPs Office 12/4/2007
FAX NUMBER: TOYAL NO. OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER:
1-570-389-5625 2
FH{INE NUMEER- SENDTRS RNFERENCE NUMBREER:
1-570-389-5624 2206599
RE: YQUR REFERENCE NUMBER:
Eppley 2007-CV-1144
URGENT FOR REVIEW O PLEASE COMMENT O PLEASE RECYCLE
NOTES/COMMENTS:

e

As yout requested, please see the affidavit of non militaty service.

Thanks

325 NEW ALBANY ROAD, MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057
PHONE: (856)222-1508
FAX: (856) 222-1580



Dec.

4. 2007 G:4b4M  MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES 3564829130 No. 0976 P 2

MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
BY:Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esquire
ID No. 94620

220 Lake Drive East, Suite 301
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

(856) 482-1400

Household Finance Consumer Discount i COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Company, | COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintiff,

Vs. i No.: 2007-CV-1144
Alexander J. Eppley, :'
and | AFFIDAVIT OF NON MILITARY
| SERVICE

Nicole L.. Eppley, :

D¢fendants. :
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

88

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esquire, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says

tl'iat shiz:.-f i8 an officer of Plaintiff; that she is orized to make this atfidavit on behalf of
Plaintiff;

1) the above-named Defendant, Alexander J. Etgplﬁ,l resides at 2018 B Creek Road,
Catawissa, PA 17820 and that Defendant is not in the Military Service of the United States,
nor any State of Territory thereof or its allies as defined in the Soldiers® and Sailors® Civil
Relief Act of 1940 and the amendmentg thereto.

2) the above-named Defendant, Nicole L. Eppley, resides at 38 2nd Strect, Danville,
PA 17821 and that Defendant is not in the Military Service of the United States, nor any
State of Territory thereof or its allies as defined in the Soldiers’ and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act
of 1940 and the amendments thereto.

Affiant also certifies that the address of the Plaintiff is 636 Grand Regency Boulevard,

Brandon, FL. 33510.

MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC

Chrisovaladte P. Fitakos, Esquire
Attomey for PlaintifT

Dated: November 29, 2007




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED # f.;/-‘)/f ‘;' - C‘:“"/

DATE RECEIVED [ A~ ]
DOCKET AND INDEX /! <ciw o
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION D
COPY OF DESCRIPTION s
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA L |
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT _enliel Cney
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE ey
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM ; ,»»?j.
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST o |
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR L CK# _ =0/ 22
**|F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**
SALE DATE Febr 22 g TIME ot
POSTING DATE ay ot Y
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1% WEEK ~ fep
2N WEEK 3
3*° WEEK PO o




SHERIFE’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 27, 2008 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 218 OF 2007 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1144 OF 2007 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All that certain parcel of lot of land situate in the Township of Cleveland, County of Columbia
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, being more fully bounded and described as

follows:

[l

Beginning at an iron pin on South edge of right-of-way of Evergreen Lanc; said iron pin also
being the Northeast corner of Lot No. 552 and the Northwes! corner of land herein described;
then by said South edge of Evergreen Lane South, 78° 09' 34" East, 19.05 feet; then by the same,
South 85° 25' 07" East, 71.87 feet; then by the same, South 76° 58' 50" East, 34.75 feet; then by
the same, Scouth 72° 39’ 15" East, 22.76 fcet to an iron pin; then by Lot No. 554, South 7° 56' 26"
West, 133.27 feet to an iron pin; then by land now or late of Roaring Creek Water Company,
North 82° 03' 34" West, 147.82 feet to an iron pin; then by Lot No. 552, North 7° 56' 25" East,
137.15 feet to the place of Beginning.

Being designated as Lot No. 553 as shown on a property plan made for High Sky, by Marlyn J.
Jenkins, dated November 19, 1971.

Being known as 553 Evergrcen Lane, Catawissa, PA 17820
Tax Parccl Number: 13-10C-900
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FATLURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
mainiain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Chrisovalante P, Fliakos Timothy T. Chamberlain
220 Lake Drive East www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Cherry Hill, NJ 08002



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 27, 2008 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 218 OF 2007 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1144 OF 2007 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA.., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All that certain parcel of lot of land situate in the Township of Cleveland, County of Columbia
Commonwecalth of Pennsylvania, being more fuily bounded and described as

follows:

E

Beginning at an iron pin on Scuth edge of right-of-way of Evergrcen Lane; said iron pin also
being the Northeast corner of Lot No. 552 and the Northwest corner of land herein described:
then by said South edge of Evergreen Lane South, 78° 09’ 34" East, 19.05 feet; then by the same,
South 85° 25' 07" East, 71.87 tect; then by the same, South 76° 58' 50" East, 34.75 feet; then by
the same, South 72° 39" 15" East, 22.76 feet to an iron pin; then by Lot No. 554, South 7° 56' 26"
West, 133.27 feet to an iron pin; then by land now or late of Roaring Crcek Water Company,
North 82° 03" 34" West, 147.82 feet to an iron pin; then by Lot No. 552, North 7° 56' 25" East,
137.15 feet to the place of Beginning.

Being designated as Lot No. 553 as shown on a property plan made for High Sky, by Marlyn J.
Jenkins, dated November 19, 1971.

Being known as 553 Evergreen Lane, Catawissa, PA 17820
Tax Parccl Number: 13-10C-900
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid wilhin
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. BO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE, FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to rescll the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff’s Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Chrisovalantc P. Fliakos Timothy T. Chamberlain
220 Lake Drive East www, sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Cherry Hill, NJ 08002



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 27, 2008 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 218 OF 2007 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1144 OF 2007 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA ., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All that certain parcel of lot of land situate in the Township of Cleveland, County of Columbia
Commonwecalth of Pennsylvania, being morc fully bounded and described as

follows:

E

Beginning at an iron pin on South edge of right-of-way of Evergreen Lane; said iron pin also
being the Northeast corner of Lot No. 552 and the Northwest corner of land hercin described;
then by said South edge of Evergreen Lanc South, 78° 09' 34" East, 19.05 feet; then by the same,
South 85° 25' 07" East, 71.87 fect; then by the same, South 76° 58' 50" East, 34.75 feet: then by
the same, South 72° 39" 15" East, 22.76 feet to an iron pin; then by Lot No. 554, South 7° 56' 26"
West, 133.27 feet to an tron pin; then by land now or late of Roaring Creek Water Company,
North 82° 03' 34" West, 147.82 feet to an iron pin; then by Lot No. 552, North 7° 56' 25" East,
137.15 fecet to the place of Beginning.

Being designated as Lot No. 553 as shown on a property plan made for High Sky, by Marlyn I,
Jenkins, dated November 19, 1971.

Bemg known as 553 Evergreen Lane, Catawissa, PA 17820
Tax Parcel Number: 13-10C-900
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
{(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier’s eheck,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to sue the
bidder for the balance duc without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of centract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defauniting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorncy Sheriff of Columbia County
Chrisovalante P, Fliakos Timothy T. Chamberlain
220 Lake Drive East www.sheriffofecolumpbiacounty.com

Cherry Hill, NJ 08002



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 27, 2008 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 218 OF 2007 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1144 OF 2007 JD ISSUED QUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All that certain parcel of lot of land situate in the Township of Cleveland, County of Columbia
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, being more fully bounded and described as

follows:

El

Beginning at an iron pin on South edge of right-of-way of Evergreen Lane; said iron pin also
being the Northeast corner of Lot No. 552 and the Northwest corner of land herein described;
then by said South edge of Evergreen Lane South, 78° 09" 34" East, 19.05 feet; then by the samc,
South 85° 25' 07" East, 71.87 fect; then by the samc, South 76° 58' 50" East, 34.75 fect; then by
the same, South 72° 39" 15" East, 22.76 feet to an iron pin; then by Lot No. 554, South 7° 56' 26"
West, 133.27 feet to an iron pin; then by land now or late of Rearing Creek Water Company,
North 82° 03' 34" West, 147.82 feet to an iron pin; then by Lot No. 552, North 7° 56' 25" East,
137.15 feet to the place of Beginning.

Being designated as Lot No. 553 as shown on a property plan madc for High Sky, by Marlyn J.
Jenkins, dated November 19, 1971.

Being known as 553 Evergreen Lane, Catawissa, PA 17820
Tax Parcel Number: 13-10C-900
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FATILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may clect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all suns paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defauiting bidder will be
responsible for any attorncy fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorncy Sheriff of Columbia County
Chrisovalante P, Fliakos Timothy T. Chamberlain
220 Lake Drive East www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Cherry Hill, NJ 08002



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 27, 2008 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 218 OF 2007 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1144 OF 2007 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA ., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All that certain parcel of Tot of land situate in the Township of Cleveland, County of Columbia
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, being more fully bounded and described as

follows:

El

Beginning at an iron pin on South cdge of right-of-way of Evergreen Lanc; said iron pin also
being the Northeast corner of Lot No. 552 and the Northwest corner of land hercin described:;
then by said South edge of Evergreen Lane South, 78° 09' 34" East, 19.05 feet; then by the same,
South 85° 25' 07" East, 71.87 feet; then by the same, South 76° 58' 50" East, 34.75 fect; then by
the same, South 72° 39' 15" East, 22.76 fect to an iron pin; then by Lot No. 554, South 7° 56' 26"
West, 133.27 feet to an iron pin; then by land now or late of Roaring Creek Water Company,
North 82° 03’ 34" West, 147.82 feet to an iron pin; then by Lot No. 552, North 7° 56' 25" East,
137.15 fecet to the place of Beginning.

Being designated as Lot No. 553 as shown on a property plan made for High Sky, by Marlyn J.
Jenkins, dated November 19, 1971.

Being known as 553 Evergreen Lanc, Catawissa, PA 17820
Tax Parcel Number: 13-10C-900
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier’s check at
time of szlc.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

Tf the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Chrisovalante P, Fliakos Timothy T. Chamberlain
220 Lake Drive East www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Cherry Hill, NJT 08002



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 27, 2008 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 218 OF 2007 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1144 OF 2007 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All that certain parcel of lot of land situate in the Township of Cleveland, County of Columbia
Commonwcalth of Pennsylvania, being more fully bounded and described as

follows:

4

Beginning at an iron pin on South cdge of right-of-way of Evergreen Lane; said iron pin also
being the Northeast corner of Lot No. 552 and the Northwest corner of Jand hercin described;
then by said South edge of Evergreen Lane South, 78° 09' 34" East, 19.05 fcet: then by the same,
South 85° 25' 07" East, 71.87 feet; then by the same, South 76° 58' 50" East, 34.75 fect; then by
the same, South 72° 39' 15" East, 22.76 feet to an iron pin; then by Lot No. 554, South 7° 56' 26"
West, 133.27 feet to an iron pin; then by land now or late of Roaring Creck Water Company,
North 827 03’ 34" West, 147.82 feet to an iron pin; then by Lot No. 552, North 7° 56' 25" East,
137.15 fect to the place of Beginning.

Being designated as Lot No. 553 as shown on a property plan made for High Sky, by Marlyn J.
Jenkins, datcd November 19, 1971.

Being known as 553 Evergreen Lane, Catawissa, PA 17820
Tax Parcel Number: 13-10C-900
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {(opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or eashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FATLURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract, In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Chrisovalante P. Fliakos Timothy T. Chamberlain
220 Lake Drive East www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Cherry Hill, NJ 08002



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 27, 2008 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 218 OF 2007 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1144 OF 2007 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All that certain parcel of lot of land situate in the Township of Cleveland, County of Columbia
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, being more fully bounded and described as

follows:

4

Beginning at an iron pin on South edge of right-of-way of Evergrcen Lane; said iron pin also
being the Northcast corner of Lot No. 552 and the Northwest corner of Iand herein described;
then by said South edge of Evergreen Lane South, 78° 09' 34" East, 19.05 feet; then by the samc,
South 85° 25' 07" East, 71.87 fcet; then by the same, South 76° 58' 50" East, 34.75 fect; then by
the same, South 72° 39" 15" East, 22.76 fect to an tron pin; then by Lot No. 554, South 7° 56' 26"
West, 133.27 feet to an iron pin; then by land now or late of Roaring Creek Water Company,
North 82° 03' 34" West, 147.82 fect to an iron pin; then by Lot No. 552, North 7° 56' 25" East,
137.15 feet to the place of Beginning,

Being designated as Lot No. 553 as shown on a property plan made for High Sky, by Marlyn J.
Jenkins, dated November 19, 1971,

Being known as 553 Evergreen Lane, Catawissa, PA 17820
Tax Parcel Number: 13-10C-900
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applicd against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Chrisovalante P. Fliakos Timothy T. Chamberlain
220 Lake Drive East www.sheriffofecolumbiacounty.com

Cherry Hill, NJ 08002
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Household Finance Consumer Discount IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Company, OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff, WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)
Vs,

NO.: 2007-CV-1144

Alexander J. Eppley %’7)7 éD @7/2

and

Nicole L. Eppley,

Defendant(s)

WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 AND Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA:
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisty the judgment, interest and cost in the above matter you are directed to levy
upon and seil the following described property:

553 Evergreen Lane, Catawissa, PA 17820
(see legal description attached)

AMOUNT DUE $104,049.28
INTEREST

From 11/28/2007 t{o Date $

of Sale at $17.10 per diem

TOTAL DUE $

Plus costs as endorsed

Dated: l \- Q\Lf” me”) I\jz\NvJ @‘ @N\_La ‘é‘lﬂ)
(clerk) Office of Judicial Support, C“)mmon
Pleas Court of Columbiae County, Penna.

(SEAL)
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All that certain parcel of lot of land situate in the Township of Cleveland, County of
Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, being more fully bounded and described as

follows:

Beginning at an iron pin on South edge of right-of-way of Evergreen Lane; said iron pin
also being the Northeast corner of Lot No. 552 and the Northwest corner of land herein
described; then by said South edge of Evergreen Lane South, 78° 09' 34" East, 19.05 feet;
then by the same, South 85° 25' 07" East, 71.87 feet; then by the same, South 76° 58' 50"
East, 34.75 feet; then by the same, South 72° 39' 15" East, 22.76 feet to an iron pin; then
by Lot No. 554, South 7° 56' 26" West, 133.27 feet to an iron pin; then by land now or
late of Roaring Creek Water Company, North §2° 03" 34" West, 147.82 feet to an iron
pin; then by Lot No. 552, North 7° 56' 25" East, 137.15 feet to the place of Beginning.

Being designated as Lot No. 553 as shown on a property plan made for High Sky, by
Marlyn J. Jenkins, dated November 19, 1971.

Being kmown as 553 Evergreen Lane, Catawissa, PA 17820
Tax Parcel Number: 13-10C-900






MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
BY: Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esquire
ID No. 94620

220 Lake Drive East, Suite 301
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

(856) 482-1400

Attorney for Plaintiff

Household Finance Consumer Discount . COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Company, COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff, No.: 2007-CV-1144
y YONED Y
5. e
Alexander J. Eppley PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

and
Nicole L. Eppley,

| AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Defendants. !

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

Household Finance Consumer Discount Company, Plaintiff in the above entitled cause
of action, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for writ of exccution was filed the following

information concerning the real property located at 553 Evergreen Lane, Catawissa, PA 17820:

1. Name and address of Owners(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Alexander J. Eppley Alexander J. Eppley Nicole L. Eppley
2018 B Creek Road 553 Evergreen Lane 38 2nd Street
Catawissa, PA 17820 Catawissa, PA 17820 Danville, PA 17821

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment:
Same as above

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the rcal
property to be sold:

None Known



4. Name and Address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Household Finance Consumer Discount
Company

(Plaintiff herein)

636 Grand Regency Boulevard
Brandon, FI. 33510

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
None Known

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose inferest may be affected by the sale:

Mystic Mountain
157 Evergreen Lane
P.O. Box 43
Numidia, PA 17858

7. Namc and address of every person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Tenant/Occupant Department of Domestic Relations
553 Evergreen Lane Columbia County Courthouse
Catawissa, PA 17820 P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Commeonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Welfare
P.O. Box 2673
Harrisburg, PA 17105

[ verify that the statements made in the Aftidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I undersiand that false statements herein are
made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities. ’
(i~

Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

Date: November 27, 2007



MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
BY: Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esquire
ID No. 94620

220 Lake Drive East, Suite 301
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

(856) 482-1400

Attorney for Plaintiff

Houschold Finance Consumer Discount i COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Nicole L. Eppley,

Company, i COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff, | No.: 2007-CV-1144
Vs. l /&Z} T-ED A1 E
. AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Alexander J. Eppley : PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
and E

Defendants.

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OFF COLUMBIA

Household Finance Consumer Discount Company, Plaintiff in the above entitled cause
of action, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for writ of execution was filed the following

information concemning the real property located at 553 Evergreen Lane, Catawissa, PA 17820:

1. Name and address of Owners(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Alexander J. Eppley Alexander J. Eppley Nicole L. Eppley
2018 B Creek Road 553 Evergreen Lane 38 2nd Street
Catawissa, PA 17820 Catawissa, PA 17820 Danville, PA 17821

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment:
Same as above

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

None Known



4. Name and Address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Heusehold Finance Consumer Discount
Company

(Plaintiff herein)

636 Grand Regency Boulevard
Brandon, FE. 33510

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
None Known

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Mystic Mountain
157 Evergreen Lane
P.O. Box 43
Numidia, PA 17858

7. Name and address of every person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Tenant/Occupant Department of Domestic Relations
553 Evergreen Lane Columbia County Courthouse
Catawissa, PA 17820 P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Welfare
P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

I verify that the statements made in the Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. 1 understand that false statements herein arc
made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.
O~

Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintift

Date: November 27, 2007



MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
BY:Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esquire
ID No. 94620

220 Lake Drive East, Suite 301
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

(8560) 482-1400

Household Finance Consumer Discount : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Company, f COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff,

Vs. | Nou 2007-CV-1144
Alexander J. Eppley, E ‘/)7/}—0 7’ gDL}// g
and : CERTIFICATION
Nicole L. Eppley, .:

Defendants. |
CERTIFICATION

Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esquire, hereby verifies that she is attorney for the Plaintiff in
the above captioned matter, and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91
because it is:
( } AnFHA Morigage
{ ) Non-owner occupied
( ) Vacant

(X}  Act 91 Procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

N, A
T

Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintift
Date: November 27, 2007



MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
BY:Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esquire
ID No. 94620

220 Lake Drive East, Suite 301
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

(856) 482-1400

Household Finance Consumer Discount

i COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Company, COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff, !
Vs. i No.: 2007-CV-1144
N :.‘._ \ /__ _’— .- J._'-\
Alexander J. Eppley, ’/%Z/ /,Z: D')// @/
i CERTIFICATION
and i
Nicole L. Eppley,
Defendants.
CERTIFICATION

Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esquire, hereby verifies that she is attorney for the Plaintiff in
the above captioned matter, and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91

because it is:

{ ) AnFHA Mortgage

{ ) Non-owner occupied

( ) Vacant

(X)  Act 91 Procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to

unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: November 27, 2007

On F~

Chrisovalante P. F liakos, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff




MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
BY: Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esquire
1D No. 94620

220 Lake Drive East, Suite 301
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

(856) 482-1400 Attorney for Plaintiff
Household Finance Consumer Discount COURT OF COMMON FLEAS
Company, COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff,
' No.: 2007-CV-1144 ___
Ve, Jzzﬂz) V- LA S
NOTICE OF SHERRIF'S SALE OF

Alexander J. Eppley, REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT

TO PA.R.C.P.3129

and

Nicole L. Eppley,

Defendants.

TAKE NOTICE:

Your house (real estate) at 553 Evergreen Lane, Catawissa, PA 17820, is scheduled to be
sold at sheriff’s sale on at in the Columbia County
Sheriff’s Office, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the Court Judgment of
$104,049.28 obtained by Household Finance Consumer Discount Company.

NOTICE OF OWNER'’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To Prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to Milstead & Associates LLC, Aftorney for
Plaintiff, back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how
much you must pay, you may call 856-482-1400.

2. You may be able to stop the Sale by filing a petition asking the court to strike or open
the Judgment, if the Judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone
the Sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the Sale through other legal proceedings. You may need
an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have of
stopping the Sale. (Sce notice on following page on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.



1. Ifthe Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder.
You may find out the bid price by calling Milstead & Associates at 856-482-1400.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the Sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the market value of your property.

3. The Sale will go through only if the Buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due on the
Sale. To find out if this has happened you may call Milstead and Associates at 856-482-1400.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner
of the property as if the Sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the
Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a Deed to the Buyer. Af that time, the Buyer may bring legal
proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A
Schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be ftled by the Sheriff on a date
specified by the Sheriff not later than thirty days after the sale. This schedule will state who will
be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless
exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten
(10) days after.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if
you act immediately after the Sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOU LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Lawyers Referral and Information Service
Columbia County Bar Association
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760

22.06599



All that certain parcel of lot of land situate in the Township of Cleveland, County of
Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, being more fully bounded and described as
follows:

Beginning at an iron pin on South edge of right-of-way of Evergreen Lane; said iron pin
also being the Northeast corner of Lot No. 552 and the Northwest corner of land herein
described; then by said South edge of Evergreen Lane South, 78° 09' 34" East, 19.05 feet;
then by the same, South 85° 25’ 07" East, 71.87 feet; then by the same, South 76° 58' 50"
East, 34.75 feet; then by the same, South 72° 39" 15" East, 22.76 feet to an. iron pin; then
by Lot No. 554, South 7° 56' 26" West, 133.27 feet to an iron pin; then by land now or
late of Roaring Creek Water Company, North 82° 03' 34" West, 147.82 feet to an iron
pin; then by Lot No. 552, North 7° 56' 25" East, 137.15 feet to the place of Beginning.

Being designated as Lot No. 553 as shown on a property plan made for High Sky, by
Marlyn J. Jenkins, dated November 19, 1971.

Being known as 553 Evergreen Lane, Catawissa, PA 17820
Tax Parcel Number: 13-10C-500



All that certain parcel of lot of land situate in the Township of Cleveland, County of
Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, being more fully bounded and described as
follows:

Beginning at an iron pin on South edge of right-of-way of Evergreen Lane; said iron pin
also being the Northeast corner of Lot No. 552 and the Northwest comer of land herein
described: then by said South edge of Evergreen Lane South, 78° 09' 34" East, 19.05 feet;
then by the same, South 85° 25' 07" East, 71.87 feet: then by the same, South 76° 58" 50"
Fast, 34.75 feet; then by the same, South 72° 39" 15" East, 22.76 feet to an iron pin; then
by Lot No. 554, South 7° 56' 26" West, 133.27 feet to an iron pin; then by land now or
late of Roaring Creek Water Company, North 82° 03" 34" West, 147.82 feet to an iron
pin; then by Lot No. 552, North 7° 56' 25" East, 137.15 feet to the place of Beginning.

Being designated as Lot No. 553 as shown on a property plan made for High Sky, by
Marlyn J. Jenkins, dated November 19, 1971.

Being known as 333 Evergreen Lane, Catawissa, PA 17820
Tax Parcel Number: 13-10C-500



All that certain parcel of lot of land situate in the Township of Cleveland, County of
Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, being more fully bounded and described as
follows:

Beginning at an iron pin on South edge of right-of-way of Evergreen Lane; said iron pin
also being the Northeast corner of Lot No. 552 and the Northwest corner of land herein
described: then by said South edge of Evergreen Lane South, 78° 09" 34" East, 19.05 feet;
then by the same, South 85° 25 07" East, 71.87 feet; then by the same, South 76° 58’ 50"
East, 34.75 feet; then by the same, South 72° 39' 15" East, 22.76 feet to an iron pin; then
by Lot No. 554, South 7° 56" 26" West, 133.27 feet to an iron pin; then by Iand now or
Jate of Roaring Creek Water Company, North 82° 03' 34" West, 147.82 feet to an iron
pin; then by Lot No. 552, North 7° 56' 25" East, 137.15 feet to the place of Beginning.

Being designated as Lot No. 553 as shown on a property plan made for High Sky, by
Marlyn J. Jenkins, dated November 19, 1971.

Being known as 553 Evergreen Lane, Catawissa, PA 17820
Tax Parcel Number: 13-10C-200



All that certain parcel of lot of land situate in the Township of Cleveland, County of
Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, being more fully bounded and described as
follows:

Beginning at an iron pin on South edge of right-of-way of Evergreen Lane; said iron pin
also being the Northeast comer of Lot No. 552 and the Northwest corner of land herein
described; then by said South edge of Evergreen Lane South, 78° 09" 34" East, 19.05 feet;
then by the same, South 85° 25' 07" East, 71.87 feet; then by the same, South 76° 58’ 50"
East, 34.75 feet; then by the same, South 72° 39' 15" East, 22.76 feet to an iron pin; then
by Lot No. 554, South 7° 56' 26" West, 133.27 feet to an iron pin; then by land now or
late of Roaring Creek Water Company, North 82° 03" 34" West, 147.82 feet to an iron
pin; then by Lot No. 552, North 7° 56' 25" East, 137.15 feet to the place of Beginning.

Being designated as Lot No. 553 as shown on a property plan made for High Sky, by
Marlyn J. Jenkins, dated November 19, 1971.

Being known as 553 Evergreen Lane, Catawissa, PA 17820
Tax Parcel Number: 13-10C-900



All that certain parcel of lot of land situate m the Township of Cleveland, County of
Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, being more fully bounded and described as
follows:

Beginning at an iron pin on South edge of right-of-way of Evergreen Lane; said iron pin
also being the Northeast corner of Lot No. 552 and the Northwest corner of land herein
described; then by said South edge of Evergreen Lane South, 78° 09’ 34" East, 19.05 feet;
then by the same, South 85° 25' 07" East, 71.87 feet; then by the same, South 76° 58’ 50"
East, 34.75 feet; then by the same, South 72° 39' 15" East, 22.76 feet to an iron pin; then
by Lot No. 554, South 7° 56’ 26" West, 133.27 feet to an iron pin; then by land now or
late of Roaring Creek Water Company, North 82° 03 34" West, 147.82 feet to an iron
pin; then by Lot No. 552, North 7° 56' 25" East, 137.15 feet to the place of Beginning.

Being designated as Lot No. 553 as shown on a property plan made for High Sky, by
Marlyn J. Jenkins, dated November 19, 1971.

Being known as 553 Evergreen Lane, Catawissa, PA 17820
Tax Parcel Number: 13-10C-900



SHORT DESCRIPTION

DOCKET NO: 2007-CV-1144

ALL THAT CERTAIN Iot or piece of ground situate in Cleveland Township, County of
Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

TAX PARCEL NO: 13-10C-960

PROPERTY ADDRESS 553 Evergreen Lane
Catawissa, PA 17820

IMPROVEMENTS: a Residential Dwelling

SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF:  Alexander J. Eppley
Nicole L. Eppley

ATTORNEY’S NAME: Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esquire

SHERIFF’S NAME: Timothy T. Chamberlain



SHORT DESCRIPTION

DOCKET NO: 2007-CV-1144

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or piece of ground situate in Cleveland Township, County of
Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvama

TAX PARCEL NO: 13-10C-900

PROPERTY ADDRESS 553 BEvergreen Lane
Catawissa, PA 17820

IMPROVEMENTS: a Residential Dwelling

SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF: Alexander J. Eppley
Nicole L. Eppley

ATTORNEY’S NAME: Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esquire

SHERIFF’S NAME: Timothy T. Chamberlain



SHORT DESCRIPTION

DOCKET NO: 2007-CV-1144

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or piece of ground situate in Cleveland Township, County of
Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

TAX PARCEL NO: 13-10C-900

PROPERTY ADDRESS 553 Evergreen Lane
Catawissa, PA 17820

IMPROVEMENTS: a Residential Dwelling

SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF: Alexander I. Eppley
Nicole L. Eppley

ATTORNEY’S NAME: Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esquire

SHERIFF’S NAME: Timothy T. Chamberlain



SHORT DESCRIPTION

DOCKET NO: 2007-CV-1144

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or piece of ground situate in Cleveland Township, County of
Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

TAX PARCEL NO: 13-10C-500

PROPERTY ADDRESS 553 Evergreen Lane
Catawissa, PA 17820

IMPROVEMENTS: a Residential Dwelling

SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF: Alexander J. Eppley
Nicole L. Eppley

ATTORNEY’S NAME: Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esquire

SHERIFF’S NAME: Timothy T. Chamberlain



SHORT DESCRIPTION

DOCKET NO: 2007-CV-1144

ALL THA'T CERTAIN lot or picce of ground situate in Cleveland Township, County of
Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

TAX PARCEL NO: 13-10C-900

PROPERTY ADDRESS 353 Evergreen Lane
Catawissa, PA 17820

IMPROVEMENTS: a Residential Dwelling

SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF: Alexander J. Eppley
Nicole L. Eppley

ATTORNEY’S NAME: Chirisovalante P. Fliakos, Esquire

SHERIFF’S NAME: Timothy T. Chamberlain



WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sherift levying upon or attaching any property under within writ may leave same
with a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of such
levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any Plaintiff
hercin for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before Sheriff's Sale thereof: and
the Sheriff is hereby released from all liability to protect the property described in the above
execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

) (W
(o (4

Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff




MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC

Afttorneys at Law
Woodland Falls Corporate Park
220 Lake Drive Last, Ste 301
Cherry IHill, New Jersey 03002
TEL (856) 482-1400 FAX (856) 482-9190 T
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Flease Reply To: NJ Office
Crur File No. 22.06599

November 27, 2007

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthousc
PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Houschold Finance Consumer Discount Company vs,
Alexander J. Eppley and Nicole L. Eppley
List property for Sheriff’s Sale/Service of Defendants

Dear Sir/Madam:
Please serve the defendant(s) as lisied below:

Alexander J. Eppley - 2018 B Creek Road, Catawissa, PA 17820.
Nicole L. Eppley - 38 2nd Street, Danville, PA 17821

Also post the handbill on the mortgage premises listed below:
553 Evergreen Lane, Catawissa, PA 17820

Once service has been completed please forward the returns to our office in the enclosed self
addrcssed stamped envelope.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

;ery truly yours,
LA

Gregory Wilkins
Paralegal
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